
Final 1-28-25 

 

2025 - KITTITAS COUNTY BLS OTEP TRAINING SCHEDULE 
DATE UPPER COUNTY QTR  DATE LOWER COUNTY QTR 

2025 Agency/Location #  2025 Agency/Location # 

Wed., Feb 5 Cle Elum FD 1     

Mon., Feb 24, am UKC Medic One  1  Tues., Feb 18 KVFR (St. #21) 1 

Sat. March 1 KC Fire Dist. #6 1     

Wed., March 12 KC Fire Dist. #3 1  Tues., March 18 KVFR (St. #21) 1 

Mon., March 17, am KCFD#7 at St. #99 1     

Wed., May 7  Cle Elum FD 2     

Mon., May 19, am UKC Medic One  2  Tues., May 20 KVFR (St. #21) 2 

Sat., June 7 KC Fire Dist. #6 2     

Wed., June 11 KC Fire Dist. #3 2  Tues. June 17  KVFR (St. #29) 2 

Mon., June 16, am KCFD#7 at St. #99 2     

Sat., July 26, a.m. UKC Medic One 1 & 2  Sat., July 12, a.m.  KVFR (St. #29) 1 & 2 

Wed., Aug. 6 Cle Elum FD 3       

Mon., Aug.25, am UKC Medic One  3  Tues., Aug. 19 KVFR (St. #29) 3 

Sat., Sept 6 KC Fire Dist. #6 3     

Wed., Sept. 10 KC Fire Dist. #3 3  Tues., Sept. 16 KVFR (St. #29) 3 

Mon., Sept. 15, am KCFD#7 at St. #99 3     

Wed., Nov 5 Cle Elum FD 4  Sat., Nov. 8, a.m. KVFR (St. #29) 3 & 4 

Mon., Nov. 24, am UKC Medic One  4  Tues., Nov. 18 KVFR (St. #29) 4 

Sat., Dec. 6, a.m. UKC Medic One 1 & 2     

Wed., Dec. 10 KC Fire Dist. #3 4  Tues., Dec. 16 KVFR (St. #29) 4 

Sat., Dec. 13 KC Fire Dist. #6 4     

Mon., Dec. 15, am KCFD#7 at St. #99 4        
Please confirm dates and times with the monthly emailed Training Announcement. Modules in BOLD represent weekend makeup opportunities. 

 

Training Sites/Times (6:00 p.m. evening classes & 9:00 a.m. morning & Saturday classes noted): 

Cle Elum Fire Department – 301 Pennsylvania Ave, Cle Elum 

Kittitas Valley Fire Rescue – St. #29 - 400 E. Mt. View Ave. OR St. #21 - 2020 Vantage Hwy., Ellensburg 

Kittitas County Fire District #3 – 180 Cabin Creek Rd., Easton 

Kittitas County Fire District #6 - 14030 Salmon La Sac Rd., Cle Elum (just before “Last Resort” restaurant) 

Kittitas County Fire District #7 – Station #72, 5511 Airport Rd., Cle Elum 

UKC Medic One – Station #99, 111 Pine St., Cle Elum 

 

2025 OTEP In-person/Online Module Description 
 

Q1: Infectious Disease Prevention, WA DOH Multicultural Health Awareness & Health Equity Education for 

EMS, Scene Safety & Workplace Health (online due 3/31/25) 

 

Q2: Pediatric Medical Emergencies (Fevers & Seizures), Obstetrics/Childbirth, & HPCR infant & newborn 

(online due 6/30/25) 

 

Q3: Trauma Assessment & Orthopedic Emergencies, Spinal Injury Management (online due 9/30/25) 

 

Q4: HSI BLS/HPCPR (blended), Stroke Emergencies, Annual Pharmacology Skills (online due 12/31/25) 

 

NOTE: Pharmacology, EMS protocols, EMS local and regional operating procedures, and WAC updates will be 

included where applicable. 
 

www.kittitascountyems.org/training.html 

http://www.kittitascountyems.org/training.html

